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Guide to Elected Officials 

Town of Fairview 

 
To determine your district or precinct for each office, check your voter registration card or look 

it up online at http://apps.collincountytx.gov/voterregsearch/ 
 
Town Hall  fairviewtexas.org  

372 Town Place 
Fairview, TX 75069 
972-562-0522 

   
Town Council 2 Year All places elected at-large 
   
Mayor, Henry Lessner 05/2023 Mayor@FairviewTexas.org  
   
Seat 1, Rich Connelly 05/2023 RConnelly@FairviewTexas.org  
   
Seat 2, Gregg Custer 05/2022 GCuster@FairviewTexas.org  
   
Seat 3, Ricardo Doi 05/2023 RDoi@FairviewTexas.org  
   
Seat 4, Larry Little 05/2022 LLittle@FairviewTexas.org  
   
Seat 5, Ken Logsdon 05/2023 KLogsdon@FairviewTexas.org  
   
Seat 6, John Hubbard 05/2022 JHubbard@FairviewTexas.org  
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